
Fonds UNHCR Fonds 11 Records of the Central Registry
Series Series 2 Classified Subject Files 1971-1984
Subgroup General
Registry Code 001.HC.GEN – 023.SWA
Scope This sub-group documents the interaction between UNHCR and national governments. It includes correspondence with 

various national ministries and embassies and covers the broad framework of the UNHCR’s interaction with those 
government, in particular in relation to the governments’ ratification of the convention and the protocol, but also more specific 
protection issues relating to individual cases or particular groups of refugees.

Details of files for this Subgroup

Registry Code Title Dates Box ID

001.ALG Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Algeria 1983/1983 11.02.BOX.0001
001.ANG Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Angola 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0001
001.ARE Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Arab Republic of Egypt 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0001
001.AUL Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Australia [Missions by Branch Office Representatives - New Zealand] 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0001
001.AUS Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Austria 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0001
001.BDI Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Burundi 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
001.BEL Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Belgium 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
001.BMA Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Burma 1983/1983 11.02.BOX.0002
001.BOT Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Botswana 1983/1983 11.02.BOX.0002
001.BPR Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Benin 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
001.BRA Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Brazil 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
001.CAN Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Canada 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
001.CAR Missions by Branch Office Representatives - Central African Republic 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
001.GEN Missions by Branch Office Representatives - General 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0001
001.HC.AFR General Missions High Commissioner - Africa 1969/1975 11.02.BOX.0001
001.HC.ALG General Missions High Commissioner - Algeria 1976/1977 11.02.BOX.0001
001.HC.ANG General Missions High Commissioner - Angola 1977/1978 11.02.BOX.0001
001.HC.ARE General Missions High Commissioner - Arab Republic of Egypt 1973/1977 11.02.BOX.0001
001.HC.ASIA General Missions High Commissioner - Asia 1961/1984 11.02.BOX.0001
001.HC.AUL General Missions High Commissioner - Australia [General Missions High Commissioner - New Zealand] 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0001
001.HC.GEN General Missions High Commissioner 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0001
001.HQ Missions by UNHCR Representatives - Headquarters 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0001
002 Appointments/Resignations of Senior Officials UNHCR 1980/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
005 Competence of the Office of UNHCR (Prof. L. Sohn's Opinion) [Volume 1] 1980/1981 11.02.BOX.0002
005 Competence of the Office of UNHCR (Prof. L. Sohn's Opinion) [Volume 2] 1980/1981 11.02.BOX.0002
010.ALG Relations with Governments - Algeria [Accord de Siege] 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
010.ANG Relations with Governments - Angola 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
010.ARE Relations with Governments - Arab Republic of Egypt 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
010.ARG Relations with Governments - Argentina 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
010.AUL Relations with Governments - Australia 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
010.AUS Relations with Governments - Austria [010.AUL - Relations with Governments - Australia] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.BAH Relations with Governments - Bahrain 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.BDI Relations with Governments - Burundi 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0003



010.BEL Relations with Governments - Belgium 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.BGD Relations with Governments - Bangladesh 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.BMA Relations with Governments - Burma 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.BOL Relations with Governments - Bolivia 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.BOT Relations with Governments - Botswana 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.BPR Relations with Governments - Benin 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.BRA Relations with Governments - Brazil 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.BRU Relations with Governments - Brunei 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.BZE Relations with Governments - Belize 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.CAN Relations with Governments - Canada [Volume 1] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.CAN Relations with Governments - Canada [Volume 2] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.CAN Relations with Governments - Canada [Volume 3] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.CAR Relations with Governments - Central African Republic 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.CHD Relations with Governments - Chad 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.CHI Relations with Governments - China (mainland) 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.CHL Relations with Governments - Chile 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.CMR Relations with Governments - Cameroon 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.COB Relations with Governments - Congo 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0003
010.COL Relations with Governments - Colombia [Volume 1] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0004
010.COL Relations with Governments - Colombia [Volume 2] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0004
010.CONTADOR Rapport du UNHCR avec le Groupe Contadora (Governments of Mexico, Venezuela, Colombia and Panama) [Volume 1] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0004
010.CONTADOR Rapport du UNHCR avec le Groupe Contadora (Governments of Mexico, Venezuela, Colombia and Panama) [Volume 2] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0004
010.COS Relations with Governments - Costa Rica [Volume 1] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0004
010.COS Relations with Governments - Costa Rica [Volume 2] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0004
010.CUB Relations with Governments - Cuba 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.CVI Relations with Governments - Cape Verde Islands 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.CYP Relations with Governments - Cyprus 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.DEN Relations with Governments - Denmark 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.DJB Relations with Governments - Djibouti 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.ECU Relations with Governments - Ecuador 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.ETH Relations with Governments - Ethiopia 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.ETH.GRS Relations with Governments - Government Refugee Service (Ethiopia) 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.FIN Relations with Governments - Finland 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.FRA Relations with Governments - France 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.GAB Relations with Governments - Gabon 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.GBR Relations with Governments - United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.GEN Relations with Governments - General 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0002
010.GFR Relations with Governments - German Federal Republic [Federal Republic of Germany] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0005
010.GRE Relations with Governments - Greece 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0006
010.GUA Relations with Governments - Guatemala 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0006
010.GUI Relations with Governments - Guinea 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0006
010.HKG Relations with Governments - Hong Kong 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0006
010.HON Relations with Governments - Honduras [Volume 1] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0006
010.HON Relations with Governments - Honduras [Volume 2] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0006
010.HON Relations with Governments - Honduras [Volume 3] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0006
010.HON Relations with Governments - Honduras [Volume 4] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007



010.ICO Relations with Governments - Ivory Coast 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.IND Relations with Governments - India 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.INS Relations with Governments - Indonesia 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.IRN Relations with Governments - Iran 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.IRQ Relations with Governments - Iraq 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.ISR Relations with Governments - Israel 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.ITA Relations with Governments - Italy 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.JAM Relations with Governments - Jamaica 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.JPN Relations with Governments - Japan [010.JAP] 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.KAM Relations with Governments - Kampuchea [Relations with Governments - Cambodia] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.KEN Relations with Governments - Kenya 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.KRN Relations with Governments - Democratic People's Republic of Korea [010.KOR] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.KUW Relations with Governments - Kuwait 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.LAO Relations with Governments - Laos 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.LBR Relations with Governments - Liberia 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.LEB Relations with Governments - Lebanon 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.LES Relations with Governments - Lesotho 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.LKA Relations with Governments - Sri Lanka 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.LUX Relations with Governments - Luxembourg 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.MAD Relations with Governments - Madagascar 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0007
010.MEX Relations with Governments - Mexico [Volume 1] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.MEX Relations with Governments - Mexico [Volume 2] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.MEX Relations with Governments - Mexico [Volume 3] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.MLS Relations with Governments - Malaysia 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.MLW Relations with Governments - Malawi 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.MOR Relations with Governments - Morocco 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.MOZ Relations with Governments - Mozambique 1979/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.MTA Relations with Governments - Malta 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.NAM Relations with Governments - Namibia 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.NEP Relations with Governments - Nepal 1984/1985 11.02.BOX.0008
010.NET Relations with Governments - Netherlands 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.NGR Relations with Governments - Niger 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.NIC Relations with Governments - Nicaragua [Volume 1] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0008
010.NIC Relations with Governments - Nicaragua [Volume 2] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.NIG Relations with Governments - Nigeria 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.NOR Relations with Governments - Norway 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.NZL Relations with Governments - New Zealand 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.OMN Relations with Governments - Oman 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.PAK Relations with Governments - Pakistan 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.PAN Relations with Governments - Panama 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.PER Relations with Governments - Peru 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.PHI Relations with Governments - Philippines 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.PNG Relations with Governments - Papua New Guinea 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.POR Relations with Governments - Portugal 1982/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.QAT Relations with Governments - Qatar 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.RSA Relations with Governments - Republic of South Africa 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009



010.RWA Relations with Governments - Rwanda 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0009
010.SAL Relations with Governments - El Salvador 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SAU Relations with Governments - Saudi Arabia 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SEN Relations with Governments - Senegal 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SIN Relations with Governments - Singapore 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SOM Relations with Governments - Somali Republic [Relations with Governments - Somalia] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SPA Relations with Governments - Spain 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SRV Relations with Governments - Socialist Republic of Vietnam 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SUD Relations with Governments - Sudan 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SUN Relations with Governments - Union of Soviet Socialist Republics [010.USSR] 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SWA Relations with Governments - Swaziland 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SWE Relations with Governments - Sweden 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SWI Relations with Governments - Switzerland 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.SYR Relations with Governments - Syria 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.TAN Relations with Governments - Tanzania 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.THA Relations with Governments - Thailand 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0010
010.TOG Relations with Governments - Togo 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.TUN Relations with Governments - Tunisia 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.TUR Relations with Governments - Turkey 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.UAE Relations with Governments - United Arab Emirates 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.UGA Relations with Governments - Uganda 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.USA Relations with Governments - United States of America [Volume 1] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.USA Relations with Governments - United States of America [Volume 2] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.USA Relations with Governments - United States of America [Volume 3] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.USA Relations with Governments - United States of America [Volume 4] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.VAT Relations with Governments - Vatican 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.VEN Relations with Governments - Venezuela 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.YEM Relations with Governments - Yemen 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0011
010.YUG Relations with Governments - Yugoslavia 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0012
010.ZAM Relations with Governments - Zambia [Volume 1] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0012
010.ZAM Relations with Governments - Zambia [Volume 2] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0012
010.ZIM Relations with Governments - Zimbabwe 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0012
010.ZRE Relations with Governments - Zaire 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0012
011 Congratulations 1984/1985 11.02.BOX.0012
012 Messages of Sympathy 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0012
013.ANG Visits by Non UN Personalities - Angola 1981/1981 11.02.BOX.0013
013.ARE Visits by Non UN Personalities - Arab Republic of Egypt 1981/1982 11.02.BOX.0013
013.ARG Visits by Non UN Personalities - Argentina 1982/1984 11.02.BOX.0013
013.ASIA Visits by Non UN Personalities - Asia 1982/1982 11.02.BOX.0013
013.AUL Visits by Non UN Personalities - Australia 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0013
013.AUS Visits by Non UN Personalities - Austria 1982/1983 11.02.BOX.0013
013.BEL Visits by Non UN Personalities - Belgium 1982/1984 11.02.BOX.0013
013.BER Visits by Non UN Personalities - Bermuda 1981/1982 11.02.BOX.0013
013.BMA Visits by Non UN Personalities - Burma 1981/1982 11.02.BOX.0013
013.CAN Visits by Non UN Personalities - Canada 1981/1983 11.02.BOX.0013
013.CHD Visits by Non UN Personalities - Chad 1982/1982 11.02.BOX.0013



013.CHI Visits by Non UN Personalities - China 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0013
013.CHL Visits by Non UN Personalities - Chile 1981/1983 11.02.BOX.0013
013.CMR Visits by Non UN Personalities - Cameroon 1981/1981 11.02.BOX.0013
013.COS Visits by Non UN Personalities - Costa Rica 1982/1984 11.02.BOX.0013
013.DEN Visits by Non UN Personalities - Denmark 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0013
013.DJB Visits by Non UN Personalities - Djibouti 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.ETH Visits by Non UN Personalities - Ethiopia 1982/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.FRA Visits by Non UN Personalities - France 1982/1983 11.02.BOX.0014
013.GBR Visits by Non UN Personalities - United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.GEN Visits by Non UN Personalities - General 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0012
013.GFR Visits by Non UN Personalities - German Federal Republic [Federal Republic of Germany] 1982/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.GUA Visits by Non UN Personalities - Guatemala 1983/1983 11.02.BOX.0014
013.HKG Visits by Non UN Personalities - Hong Kong 1982/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.HON Visits by Non UN Personalities - Honduras 1982/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.HQ Visitors to UNHCR Headquarters [Volume 1] 1981/1981 11.02.BOX.0012
013.HQ Visitors to UNHCR Headquarters [Volume 2] 1982/1982 11.02.BOX.0012
013.HQ Visitors to UNHCR Headquarters [Volume 3] 1982/1982 11.02.BOX.0012
013.HQ Visitors to UNHCR Headquarters [Volume 4] 1983/1983 11.02.BOX.0013
013.HQ Visitors to UNHCR Headquarters [Volume 5] 1983/1983 11.02.BOX.0013
013.HQ Visitors to UNHCR Headquarters [Volume 6] 1984/1984 11.02.BOX.0013
013.HQ Visitors to UNHCR Headquarters [Volume 7] 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0013
013.ICH Visits by Non UN Personalities - Indochina 1982/1983 11.02.BOX.0014
013.ICO Visits by Non UN Personalities - Ivory Coast 1982/1982 11.02.BOX.0014
013.INS Visits by Non UN Personalities - Indonesia 1979/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.ITA Visits by Non UN Personalities - Italy 1976/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.JPN Visits by Non HCR Personalities - Japan [013.JAP] 1981/1983 11.02.BOX.0014
013.KAM Visits by Non UN Personalities - Kampuchea [Cambodia] 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.KEN Visits by Non UN Personalities - Kenya 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.LAO Visits by Non UN Personalities - Laos 1983/1983 11.02.BOX.0014
013.MEX Visits by Non UN Personalities - Mexico 1978/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.MLS Visits by Non UN Personalities - Malaysia 1982/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.NET Visits by Non UN Personalities - Netherlands 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.NIC Visits by Non UN Personalities - Nicaragua 1983/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.NIG Visits by Non UN Personalities - Nigeria 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.NOR Visits by Non UN Personalities - Norway 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.PAK Visits by Non UN Personalities - Pakistan 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.PER Visits by Non UN Personalities - Peru 1981/1982 11.02.BOX.0014
013.PHI Visits by Non UN Personalities - Philippines 1980/1984 11.02.BOX.0014
013.RWA Visits by Non UN Personalities - Rwanda 1982/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.SEN Visits by Non UN Personalities - Senegal 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.SIN Visits by Non UN Personalities - Singapore 1981/1983 11.02.BOX.0015
013.SOM Visits by Non UN Personalities - Somalia 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.SRV Visits by Non UN Personalities - Socialist Republic of Vietnam 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.STP Visits by Non UN Personalities - Sao Tome and Principe 1981/1981 11.02.BOX.0015
013.SUD Visits by Non UN Personalities - Sudan 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.SWA Visits by Non UN Personalities - Swaziland 1981/1982 11.02.BOX.0015



013.SWE Visits by Non UN Personalities - Sweden 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.SWI Visits by Non UN Personalities - Switzerland 1981/1983 11.02.BOX.0015
013.TAN Visits by Non UN Personalities - Tanzania 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.THA Visits by Non UN Personalities - Thailand 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.TUR Visits by Non UN Personalities - Turkey 1983/1983 11.02.BOX.0015
013.UGA Visits by Non UN Personalities - Uganda 1981/1983 11.02.BOX.0015
013.USA Visits by Non UN Personalities - United States of America 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.ZAM Visits by Non UN Personalities - Zambia 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
013.ZIM Visits by Non UN Personalities - Zimbabwe 1981/1983 11.02.BOX.0015
013.ZRE Visits by Non UN Personalities - Zaire 1981/1984 11.02.BOX.0015
014 Awards Honours and Presentations 1981/1983 11.02.BOX.0015
020.KEN.SSO Monthly Notes on UN Activities Kenya - South Sudan Operations 1973/1973 11.02.BOX.0015
023.PAK Reports from Various Sources - Pakistan 1979/1980 11.02.BOX.0015
023.SWA Reports from Various Sources - Swaziland 1967/1983 11.02.BOX.0015
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